



## **MEDIA CONSENT - CHILD**

Consent for (child/children's names)		
Age of child/children		
Full name of person giving consent		
Relationship to the children (parent/guardian)		
Parent/guardian contact email		
Parent/guardian contact telephone		
Date		
Signature	<u> </u>	
I give my permission to Nottinghamshire YMCA in general publicity and campaign materials fo YMCAs (YMCA Newark and Sherwood, YMCA charities The Zone Youth Project, CRS Studios will last for three years from the date below.	r Nottinghamshire YM Goole), and Nottingh	MCA, the charity's branch namshire YMCA's partner
After this time, neither Nottinghamshire YMCA use the image(s) or video content without seek		
No content identifying my child will be sent Nottinghamshire YMCA first contacting me for	•	•
Nottinghamshire YMCA and the other chari (please tick all that apply):	ties mentioned abov	e may share my child's
[ ] First name	le and surname	[ ] No name or title

I understand that the photos/videos/audio could be used on the above mentioned organisations' website, online social media channels including but not limited Facebook, Twitter and Instagram, and printed promotional materials such as posters and flyers.

I understand that I can remove my consent regarding images and/or marketing communications at any time by emailing the Nottinghamshire YMCA Marketing and Communications team on <a href="MPR@nottsymca.org">MPR@nottsymca.org</a> or by calling 0115 9567600 and asking to speak to anyone in the Marketing team. Nottinghamshire YMCA will confirm the update to my consent record via my preferred contact method within 20 working days of receiving my notification.

All images/video will be kept electronically in a private and secure area on our servers and will not be disclosed to any external sources without your consent. We may also store images on paper for design and proofing purposes. In compliance with current UK data protection legislation and the GDPR legislation, Nottinghamshire YMCA is committed to protection personal information and complies with the Data Protection Act (1998) as well as the General Date Protection Regulation 2018.

## Would you like to hear from us?

Thank you!

Nottinghamshire YMCA provides many wonderful programmes for families across Nottinghamshire. All of our programmes are designed for young people of different ages, so that they get the opportunity to engage in multiple events and activity types throughout their childhood.

By signing up to Nottinghamshire YMCA marketing communications you will receive the latest news and updates from the organisation about our Children, Young People and Families programmes, including YMCA Adventure Guides, YMCA day camps, and YMCA childcare.

We will do our best to send you only communications that we deem to be relevant for you and your needs – these include emails, newsletters, text message alerts, and social media. You can change your mind at any time.

Please tick the relevant box below regarding these communications.

YES		NO			
MARKETING AND COMMUNICATIONS USE ONLY					
Delete image:	s(s) and this cor	sent recor	d on or be	efore:/	
Consent obta	ined by (specify	staff mem	ber & dep	t):	
Image set sav	ved as (file name	e):			
Images used for (specify compaign/media):					